State Agency's Name

California Department of Public Health
Also known as CDPH or the State

Contractors Name

City of Long Beach
(AlSO referred to as Contractor)

2. The term of this July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2017
Agreement is:

3. The maximum amount of this $ 43,384
Agreement after this amendment is: Forty Three Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Four Dollars

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part
of the Agreement and incorporated herein:

I. Purpose of amendment: This amendment increases the funding level to $21,692 for years 1 and 2 due to an